

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21729/2006

BODDUPALLY SINITHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 10/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Law Associates & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Snehal Kakrania,Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for respondent No. 2 are present.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him. Service is complete as against respondent No. 3, but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 may also file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks.

List on 25th of July, 2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar